DRAFT AGENDA BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS April 27, 2021

A Regular Meeting of the Board of Public Works will be held through Virtual Meeting on Tuesday, April 27, 2021 at 5:30 p.m.

The City will offer virtual options, including <u>CATS</u> public access television (live and tape- delayed) and Zoom. Public comments and questions will be encouraged via <u>bloomington.in.gov</u> rather than in person.

I. MESSAGES FROM BOARD MEMBERS

II. OPENING OF SEALED BIDS AND QUOTES

III. <u>PETITIONS & REMONSTRANCES</u>

IV. <u>CONSENT AGENDA</u>

- 1. Approval of Minutes April 13, 2021
- 2. Resolution 2021-09: Mobile Vendor Solicitor's License (Seedlings Truck)
- 3. Resolution 2021-11 Renewal of Mobile Vendor in Public Right-of-Way, Big D's BBQ
- 4. Resolution 2021-12: Mobile Vendor in Public Right-of-Way, Bloomingbowls
- 5. Resolution 2021-13: Woolery Farmers' Market
- 6. 3rd Street and Indiana Avenue Intersection Improvements Project, License Agreement with IU Trustees
- 7. Approval of Payroll

V. <u>NEW BUSINESS</u>

- 1. Lane and Sidewalk Closures on S Leonard Springs and Curry Pike
- 2. Revised Public Improvements Letter of Credit Estimate for Ivy Chase Subdivision Phase 1
- 3. Addendum # 3 to Agreement for Consulting Services for the 7th Street Bike Lane Improvements Project with American Structurepoint, Inc.
- 4. Preliminary Engineering Contract with Bledsoe Riggert Cooper James for Dunn Street (15th to 16th) Sidewalk Project
- 5. Request from Miller Pipeline to close a lane of South Walnut Street and the adjacent sidewalk
- 6. Change Order #1 for the College Mall Road Resurfacing Project
- 7. Noise Permit for Mr. C's Music Studio Student Recital

VI. STAFF REPORTS & OTHER BUSINESS

VII. <u>APPROVAL OF CLAIMS</u>

VIII. <u>ADJOURNMENT</u>

Auxiliary aids for people with disabilities are available upon request with adequate notice. Please call 812-349-3410 or email <u>public.works@bloomington.in.gov</u>.